

SLP(C)... 4967 OF 2005  
ITEM No.41

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2005  
(CC:4967)

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2004 in AD 76/89 and judgment and order dated 9.1  
2.2004 in Civil Review No.97 of 2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BACHHAJ NAHAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NILIMA MANDAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 06/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after summer vacation to comply with the order dated 29th April, 2005.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master